

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3983 OF 2001

JAISWAL STEEL ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEPTT.OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS CGM TELECOM

Respondent(s)

(for correction of judgment and order dt.11.3.2003 and exemption
from filing appeal paper books with office report)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. not opposed.

As prayed for, necessary correction by substituting
'Clause 6.4(a) and (b)' by

'Clause 6.4(a) and (d) in the judgment & order dated 11.3.2003 passed by this Ho
n'ble Court

in C.A. no.3983 of 2001 be carried out.

ati Arora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan W

Master

Court Master

Court